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Direction
Laureles Sur — Hospital Lenín Fonseca

46 stops

Open route schedule

Laureles Sur

Pulpería La Bodeguita

Pulpería Coni

Ferretería La Bendición

Pulpería Karolina

Terminal 116

Ixchen

La Sabana

Pulpería Meydar

La Chelita

Madre de Dios Este

Clínica Dental

Colegio Inmaculada Concepción

Clínica Las Américas

Mercado Iván Montenegro Sur

Almacenes Tropigás

Villa Austria

Colonia Rubenia

Sucursal Rubenia - Dissur

Farmacia Vicky

Hospital Japonés

Route schedule
Laureles Sur — Hospital Lenín Fonseca

Monday 06:00-20:45

Tuesday 06:00-20:45

Wednesday 06:00-20:45

Thursday 06:00-20:45

Friday 06:00-20:45

Saturday 06:15-20:40

Sunday 06:15-20:40

Route info

Direction: Laureles Sur

Stops: 46

Trip Duration: 1 hour 15 min
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Barrio Meneses

Cementerio Oriental

El Edén

Iglesia de Dios

Colegio Ignacio Loyola

El Cristo Rey

Plaza El Sol

Catedral de Managua

Uca

Enel Central

Rotonda El Periodista

Julio Martínez

El Zumen Norte

Mercado Israel Lewites Sur

Centro Comercial Nejapa

Contraloría General de la República

Donde era el Hospital Vélez Páiz

Asososca

Enacal

El Seminario

Universidad Paulo Freire

Linda Vista Sur

Centro Comercial Linda Vista

Manuel Olivares

Hospital Lenín Fonseca



Direction
Hospital Lenín Fonseca — Laureles Sur

53 stops

Open route schedule

Hospital Lenín Fonseca

Inifom

Manuel Olivares

Centro Comercial Linda Vista

Linda Vista Sur

Universidad Paulo Freire

El Seminario

Enacal

Asososca

Hospedaje Ángel

Contraloría General de la República

Hospital Fernando Vélez Páiz

Centro Comercial Nejapa

Hospital Bertha Calderón

El Zumen Norte

Excel Automotriz

Rotonda El Periodista

Enel Central

Uca

Catedral de Managua

Plaza El Sol

Diesel Motors

Bar El Pulpo

Iglesia de Dios

Plaza El Edén

Route schedule
Hospital Lenín Fonseca — Laureles Sur

Monday 06:00-20:45

Tuesday 06:00-20:45

Wednesday 06:00-20:45

Thursday 06:00-20:45

Friday 06:00-20:45

Saturday 06:15-20:40

Sunday 06:15-20:40

Route info

Direction: Hospital Lenín Fonseca

Stops: 53

Trip Duration: 1 hour 15 min
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Barrio Meneses

Hospital Japonés

Pulpería Lillian

Sucursal Rubenia - Dissur

Pista La Sabana

Centro de Copias

Conchita Palacios

Plaza La Sabana

Barrio Américas 1

Farmacia Anita

Mercado Iván Montenegro Sureste

Farmacia Sophya

Colegio Inmaculada Concepción

Clínica Dental

Madre de Dios Este

La Chelita

Miscelánea La Unión

La Sabana

Ixchen

Villa Libertad

Ferretería Klary

Terminal 116

Leche Agria La Vaquerita

Pulpería Karolina

Sport Bar Hills

Pulpería Coni

Pulpería La Bodeguita

Laureles Sur



103 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Managua

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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